ACCESSION #\_\_\_\_\_



2664 RIVA ROAD, P.O. BOX 6675 ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401 OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING CULTURAL RESOURCES DIVISION

## Agreement to Donate Artifacts to Anne Arundel County, Maryland

## **\*DATE OF DONATION:**

By these presents I (we) agree to donate to Anne Arundel County and any successor or assign with similar aims and objectives, by way of perpetual interests (including all copyright, trademark and related interests and all rights to copyright), permanently and forever, in, to, and associated with the object(s) described below. I (we) affirm that I (we) own said object(s) and that, to the best of my (our) knowledge, I (we) have good and complete right, title, and interest (including all transferred copyright, trademark and related interests) in the object to offer this donation, and that right, title and interest is free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, and restrictions.

## \*Check Here if Applicable:

□ ARTIFACTS WERE RECOVERED AS A RESULT OF ARCHAEOLOGICAL INVESTIGATIONS REQUIRED BY COUNTY CODE, UNDER ARTICLE 17, SECTION 503.

\*Subdivision/ Project/ Permit Number(s): \_\_\_\_\_

\*Project Name: \_\_\_\_\_

\* Site Location Address:

\*Site Location Tax Account #(s): \_\_\_\_\_

## **COLLECTION DESCRIPTION:**

\*Print Site Number(s): 18AN\_\_\_\_\_

(Include a brief description of the type and estimated quantity of artifacts, site location, field records, or associated paper or digital documentation)

	ACCESSION #
*Donor Name(s):	
Address:	
Telephone:	
Telephone:	ll of the above)
*Donor Signature:	Date:
Print Name of Signer:	
<ul> <li>I (we) do NOT wish to be identified to the pr</li> <li>I (we) wish that the gift be identified to the</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>I (we) wish that the gift be identified to the County, Md as:</li> <li>*Witness Signature:</li></ul>	public and in the records of Anne ArundelDate:
<ul> <li>I (we) wish that the gift be identified to the County, Md as:</li> </ul>	public and in the records of Anne ArundelDate:
<ul> <li>I (we) wish that the gift be identified to the County, Md as:</li> <li>*Witness Signature:</li></ul>	public and in the records of Anne ArundelDate:
<ul> <li>I (we) wish that the gift be identified to the County, Md as:</li> <li>*Witness Signature:</li> <li>Print Name of Witness:</li> <li>Anne Arundel County hereby acknowledge</li> </ul>	public and in the records of Anne ArundelDate: s receipt of the above donation.
<ul> <li>I (we) wish that the gift be identified to the County, Md as:</li> <li>*Witness Signature:</li> <li>Print Name of Witness:</li> </ul>	public and in the records of Anne ArundelDate: s receipt of the above donation.
<ul> <li>I (we) wish that the gift be identified to the County, Md as:</li> <li>*Witness Signature:</li> <li>Print Name of Witness:</li> <li>Anne Arundel County hereby acknowledge</li> <li>*County Representative's Signature:</li> </ul>	public and in the records of Anne ArundelDate: s receipt of the above donationDate:
<ul> <li>I (we) wish that the gift be identified to the County, Md as:</li> <li>*Witness Signature:</li> <li>Print Name of Witness:</li> <li>Anne Arundel County hereby acknowledge</li> <li>*County Representative's Signature:</li> <li>Print Name &amp; Title of County Representative:</li> </ul>	public and in the records of Anne ArundelDate: s receipt of the above donationDate:

Anne Arundel County Planning and Zoning Department would like to thank you for the donation of artifacts described above. These artifacts, along with associated excavation documents and field records represent an important addition to our County-wide archaeological collection and will aid in our understanding of the peoples and history of this county. The artifacts have been placed in the care of Anne Arundel County and will be curated in accordance with the standard guidelines for artifact curation set forth by the state of Maryland, to be held in perpetuity by the County as a record of our collective history.

Anastasia Poulos Archaeological Sites Planner Cultural Resources Division Anne Arundel County, Planning and Zoning 410-222-7432 pzpoul44@aacounty.org

ARTIFACT DONATION AGREEMENT (Page 2) "Recycled Paper" www.aacounty.org